
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO: IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING CONTRACT 
AWARD AND DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE 
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN THE APPROVED 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT. 

WHEREAS, Lane County, through an Intergovernmental agreement with the State of 
Oregon, will continue to receive Peer-Delivered Services funding in the 17-19 
biennium; and 

WHEREAS, a competitive selection process was conducted and a proposal from 
Emergence was recommended for contract award; and 

WHEREAS, Emergence has an existing peer-delivered services contract, procured 
through a previous competitive selection process, which will terminate on September 
30, 2017. 

NOW, TH ERE F 0 RE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County 
ORDERS as follows: 

1. Approve the contract awarded to Emergence through a competitive selection 
process and to delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign an 
amendment to Emergence's existing peer-delivered services contract for the 
period October 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019, for a total contract amount not to 
exceed $468, 718. 

ADOPTED this_ day of October, 2017. 

Pat Farr, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

Revised 2/26/1 4 

17-10-10-05

10th

LCGADLJ
Pat Farr




